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Name Date of Blessing Page
Allred, Reuben Warren January 16, 1843 34
Anderson, Miles November 12, 1843 49
Appleby, William 1. May 7, 1841 9
Beach, Rufas December 7, 1841 23
Benbow, Jane February 2, 1842 26
Bennett, John C. September 21, 1840 1
Bolton, Curtis Edwin May 10, 1844 61
Borrowman, John August 20, 1843 44
Brady, Elizabeth Ann Hendrickson November 17, 1841 21
Brady, Lindsay A. November 17, 1841 21
Brown, Benjamin July 18, 1843 41
Brown, John October 11, 1841 16
Brown, Sarah July 18, 1843 42
Burkett, Sarah Smith November 7, 1841 17
Bushman, Elizabeth Dagen March 12, 1843 36
Bushman, Martin March 12, 1843 36
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Carling, Emeline Keaton
Carling, John

Carter, Sylvia Amiret
Coray, Howard

Coray, Martha Jane
Coray, Mary Ettie
Croshy, Frances

DelLong, Ann Elisa
Dorman, Polly Townsend
Drake, Flora Higdon

Edwards, Elizabeth Campbell
Edwards, Esaias
Egan, Howard

Flake, James Madison
Foote, Timothy Bradley
Foote, Rhoda Hand
Ford, William

Fullmer, John S.

Gheen, Ann Alice

Grayhbill, Levi
Grayhbill, Patience
Graybill, Polly

Grouard, Caroline
Groves, Elisha H.

Hancock, Levi Ward
Harmer, Elias

Harmon, Anne

Harmon, Jesse Pierce

Harris, Hannah Maria Eagles
Heath, James Harvey
Henderson, Samuel
Hickerson, George Washington
Hickerson, Sarah Woolsey
Hills, Isaac

Horne, Mary Isabella Haler
Hubbard, Cynthia

Hubbard, Noah

Johnson, Aaron
Jones, Thomas

October 22, 1841
July 20, 1842
September 17, 1843
October 20, 1840
November 8, 1841
September 24, 1843
July 18, 1843

October 16, 1843
October 22, 1843
January 18, 1844

December 1, 1840
December 1, 1840
September 24, 1843

June 12, 1844

May 9, 1844

May 9, 1844
November 17, 1841
May 29, 1841

July 29, 1841
October 4, 1841
October 4, 1841
October 4, 1841
May 21, 1843
January 8, 1844

December 1, 1841
March 6, 1843
June 6, 1843

June 6, 1843
November 12, 1841
October 1, 1843
March 14, 1842
December 21, 1843
December 21, 1843
March 9, 1842
April 2, 1844

June 3, 1844

June 3, 1844

November 23, 1843
September 7, 1841
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17
34
44

19
45
41

47
48
54

o1

64
59
60
22
10

43
15
15
16
39
53

22
35
40
40
19
46
33
51
52
33
58
63
63

50
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Jones, Mary Ann Mayal
Kimball, Heber C.
Kimball, Vilate Murray
King, John M.

Kirby, Elizabeth Terry

Layton, Mary Matthews
Lee, John D.

Mack, Temperance

Martindale, William Addington

Merril, Phebe
Merril, Phebe
Merril, Philemon C.
Merril, Samuel
Moore, David
Moore, Susan
Murdock, Eletca

Neff, Mary
Newberry, James
Newberry, Mary

Owen, Laura Farnsworth

Pace, James

Pace, Lucinda

Peart, Jacob

Petty, Albert

Phillips, Edward

Pierce, Robert

Pratt, Addison

Pratt, Sarah Marinda Bates
Pratt, Orson

Redd, John Hardison
Rich, Charles C.

Riser, Christiana Kull
Riser, George Christian
Rushton, Edwin

Rushton, Lettice Johnson
Rushton, Mary Ann Fowel

Sanders, Ellis M.
Snyder, Samuel

February 14, 1842
March 9, 1842
March 9, 1842
September 17, 1841
November 18, 1843

December 1, 1843
February 2, 1842

September 6, 1841
October 8, 1843
January 2, 1841
January 2, 1841
January 2, 1841
January 2, 1841
January 29, 1844
January 29, 1844
December 4, 1841

May 13, 1844
May 30, 1841
May 30, 1841

February 17, 1844

January 10, 1842
January 10, 1842
January 28, 1842
May 14, 1843
December 20, 1841
November 15, 1841
March 28, 1843
December 26, 1843
December 26, 1843

April 3, 1844
January 10, 1842
May 7, 1843
May 7, 1843
January 24, 1844
January 16, 1844
January 24, 1844

May 13, 1844
March 5, 1842
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30
31
32
15
50

51
27

58

25
25
29
38
24
20
37
53
52

59
24
38
37
55
54
55

62
30



Spilsbury, Fanny Smith
Spilsbury, George

Stewart, Urban Van

Stoker, Catherine

Stowell, William Rufus Rogers

Taylor, Eleanor Burkett
Taylor, John

Twist, James

Twist, Jane Anne

White, Susanna
Wolsey, Mary

Zundel, Sarah Forstner

November 11, 1843
November 11, 1843
February 9, 1842
July 30, 1843
January 31, 1844

November 7, 1841
November 7, 1841
February 11, 1842
February 11, 1842

September 8, 1841
February 2, 1842

January 31, 1844

49
548
28
43
57

18
17
29
28

14
27

57



